
BID OPENING DATE: 4/2/2024 at 10:00 am

Services or Product: REBID - Floor Installation, Hardwood Floor Refinishing & Repairs #2024.01-82BHA

*5% Bid Bond or 

Certified Check

*Addendums 

Recognized Installation of of 

New Materials

ATRIUM 

FLOORING  

PRICING

CAPITAL FLOORING 

PRICING

MASS FLOORING 

INC PRICING

FIRM NAME & ADDRESS DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 

MEASURE

ATRIUM FLOORS  225 

PROSPECT ST, STOUGHTON, 

MA 02072

BOA 

CK#2356001624 

$7500.00 1

Refinishing of 

Hardwood 

flooring, sealer 

and 2 coats SQ./FT.  $           3.00  $                     9.00  $                   12.00 

CAPITAL CARPET & 

FLOORING                                   

64 INDUSTRIAL WAY, 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887 BID BOND 1

Installation of 

new prefinished 

hardwood 

flooring SQ./FT.  $           4.00  $                     9.00  $                   10.50 

MASS FLOORS, INC   500 

GROSSMAN DRIVE #1003,              

BRAINTREE, MA 02184 BID BOND 1

Installation of 

Direct glue-down 

Vinyl planking 

interlocking SQ./FT.  $           3.00  $                     6.00  $                     8.50 

Installation of 

1/4" plywood 

underlayment 

over existing floor SQ./FT.  $           3.00  $                     5.50  $                     2.00 

Hourly rate for 

additional 

services not listed 

above SQ./FT.  $         60.00  $                129.00  $                120.00 

Hourly rate for 

floor prep when 

needed HR.  $         60.00  $                129.00  $                120.00 

STAIRS HR.  $         25.00  $                   50.00  $                135.00 

Installation of 

Cove Base LF.  $           3.00  $                     3.50  $                     2.00 

TOTAL  $    161.00  $            341.00  $            410.00 

Services or Product: REBID - Floor Installation, Hardwood Floor Refinishing & Repairs #2024.01-82BHA

*5% Bid Bond or 

Certified Check

Addendums 

Recognized
Dispose Of Old 

Materials

ATRIUM 

FLOORING  

PRICING

CAPITAL FLOORING 

PRICING

MASS FLOORING INC 

PRICING

FIRM NAME & ADDRESS DESCRIPTION UNIT OF MEASURE

**Materials 

Mark-up %

ATRIUM FLOORS  225 

PROSPECT ST, STOUGHTON, 

MA 02072

BOA 

CK#2356001624 

$7500.00 1

Remove & 

Dispose of 

existing stretch-in 

carpet SQ./YD.  $           2.00  $                     6.00  $                     9.00 0%

CAPITAL CARPET & 

FLOORING                                   

64 INDUSTRIAL WAY, 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887 BID BOND 1

Remove & 

Dispose of 

existing glue-

down carpet SQ./YD.  $           2.00  $                     5.00  $                     6.75 

MASS FLOORS, INC   500 

GROSSMAN DRIVE #1003,              

BRAINTREE, MA 02184 BID BOND 1

Remove & 

Dispose of VCT 

(non Asbestos) SQ./YD.  $           2.00  $                   27.00  $                   11.25 15%

Remove & 

Dispose of 

existing cove base LF.  $           2.00  $                     2.00  $                     0.50 

TOTAL  $          8.00  $                 40.00  $                 27.50 

BID TABULATION SHEET


